

Waiver and Hold Harmless

Licensee:\_

## KNOW BY ALL THESE PRESENT:

Undersigned does hereby acknowledge, release and discharge of all actions, damages, rights, causes of action, claims, demands, and/or losses whatsoever that now exist or may hereafter accrue against CAMP TANAKO, INC. , their agents, assignees, employees, volunteers, and any other association, person, corporation or partnership charged or who or which may be charged with responsibility for any injury, losses, and/or damages to the Undersigned/or if the minor, the parent or legal guardian of the Undersigned and his/her/their property, the treatment thereof, and all consequences flowing therefrom as a result of the Undersigned's presence and participation in the Licensee's event held at or upon the property owned by CAMP TANAKO, INC. at Hot Springs, Arkansas.

This Waiver/Hold Harmless is executed without reliance upon any statement or representation made by the person or parties released or their representatives concerning the nature and extent of potential/actual damages or liability therefrom; that the Undersigned/or if a minor, the parent or legal guardian of the Undersigned is of legal age, is competent to execute this General Waiver and Hold Harmless, has the proper authority to execute such on his/her/their behalf, and accepts full responsibility for the execution thereof.

Undersigned/or if a minor, the parent or legal guardian of the Undersigned agree(s) that this Waiver/Hold Harmless shall apply to all known, unknown, and unanticipated injuries and damages resulting from attendance at the at stated Licensee event, as well as to those now asserted and disclosed, and that he/she/they shall indemnify and defend CAMP TANAKO, INC. from any and all actions, claims, damages, losses, or assertions of such arising from the above activitiy(ies) unless said actions, claims, or circumstances are a direct result of negligence on the part of CAMP TANAKO, INC., and/or their agents, assignees, employees, volunteers, or any other association, person, corporation, or partnership involved or responsible.

Signature:	
Signature of Parent or Guardian if Undersigned is a minor:	
Data	

## Permission to Photograph

Undersigned/ or if the minor, the parent or legal guardian of the Undersigned does grant to CAMP TANAKO, INC, its representatives and employees the right to take photographs of them and their property in connection with the above-identified subject. Undersigned/ or if the minor, the parent or legal guardian of the Undersigned authorize CAMP TANAKO, INC, its assigns and transferees to copyright, use and publish the same in print and/or electronically. Undersigned/ or if the minor, the parent or legal guardian of the Undersigned agree that CAMP TANAKO, INC may use such photographs of them with or without their name and for any lawful purpose, including for example such purposes as publicity, illustration, advertising, and Web content. Undersigned/ or if the minor, the parent or legal guardian of the Undersigned have read and understand the above.

Signature:

Signature of Parent or Guardian if Undersigned is a minor:

Date:

## **TANAKO...a place set apart!**